Letters of Credit

7

Ceded Balances
Payable

8

Other Miscellaneous
Balances

9

Other Allowed
Offset Items

10
Sum of Cols. 5 thru 9
but  not in excess of

Col. 4

11

Col. 4 minus Col. 10

12
Greater of Col. 11 or
Schedule F - Part 4

Cols. 8 + 9
AA-1122000 00000 Lloyds Underwriters 56,839 6,212 6,212 50,627 50,627
23-0580680 24457 Reliance Insurance Corporation 34,664 31,293 31,293 3,371 3,371

9999999 Totals 91,503 37,505 37,505 53,998 53,998
1. Total 53,998
2. Line 1 x .2 10,800
3. Schedule F - Part 6 Col. 11 0

 4. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3) 10,800
5. Provision for Unauthorized Reinsurance (Schedule F - Part 5 Col. 17 x 1000) 0
6. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5) [Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16] 10,800

40

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2005 OF THE HOW INSURANCE COMPANY, A RISK RETENTION GROUP, In
Receivership

SCHEDULE F - PART 8
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 10) 124,426,940 124,426,940

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 13) 0 0

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 14.1) 845,117 (845,117) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 14.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 1,855,501 1,855,501

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers (42,767,383) (42,767,383)

7. Totals (Line 26) 127,127,558 (43,612,500) 83,515,058

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

8. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 48,897,000 3,383,000 52,280,000

9. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 155,655 155,655

10. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 0 0

11. Advance Premiums (Line 10) 0 0

12. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

13. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceded commissions) (Line 12) 0 0

14. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 46,984,700 (46,984,700) 0

15. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

16. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 10,800 (10,800) 0

17. Other liabilities (Lines 15 and 17 through 23) 13,311,492 13,311,492

18. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26 minus Line 25) 109,359,647 (43,612,500) 65,747,147

19. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 35) 17,767,912 X X X 17,767,912

20. Totals (Line 36) 127,127,559 (43,612,500) 83,515,059

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

41

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2005 OF THE HOW INSURANCE COMPANY, A RISK RETENTION GROUP, In
Receivership

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE
Schedule H - Part 2

NONE
Schedule H - Part 3

NONE
Schedule H - Part 4

NONE
Schedule H - Part 5

NONE

42, 43, 44

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2005 OF THE HOW INSURANCE COMPANY, A RISK RETENTION GROUP, In
Receivership

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)
Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12

Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported -
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 XXX

2. 1996 18,502 3,413 15,089 5,065 427 749 33 7,640 0 2,140 12,994 XXX

3. 1997 17,937 4,071 13,866 3,639 642 603 28 4,117 0 798 7,689 XXX

4. 1998 13,588 2,596 10,992 3,144 635 412 38 2,911 0 825 5,794 XXX

5. 1999 10,946 2,296 8,650 3,689 1,022 406 41 3,420 0 568 6,452 XXX

6. 2000 7,234 2,127 5,107 3,660 1,010 414 46 3,424 0 585 6,442 XXX

7. 2001 1,157 (117) 1,274 3,077 1,291 369 60 4,125 0 427 6,220 XXX

8. 2002 5,204 2,648 2,556 2,796 1,099 227 48 2,279 0 32 4,155 XXX

9. 2003 863 728 135 2,865 (60) 240 (9) 1,080 0 (57) 4,254 XXX

10. 2004 134 33 101 2,542 1 132 0 246 0 0 2,919 XXX

11. 2005 0 0 0 0 91 0 5 0 0 0 (96) XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 30,478 6,158 3,552 290 29,242 0 5,319 56,824 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-

ing -
Direct and
Assumed

1. 31,559 0 10,894 2,623 5 0 2,407 579 5,740 0 0 47,403 XXX

2. 12 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 XXX

3. 72 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 XXX

4. 130 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 XXX

5. 922 39 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 891 XXX

6. 62 3 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 XXX

7. 215 24 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 207 XXX

8. 28 9 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 XXX

9. 80 38 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 XXX

10. 58 17 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 XXX

11. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

12. Totals 33,138 181 10,894 2,623 101 0 2,407 579 5,740 0 0 48,897 XXX

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 39,830 7,573

2. 13,467 460 13,007 72.8 13.5 86.2 0 0 12 1

3. 8,431 672 7,759 47.0 16.5 56.0 0 0 70 0

4. 6,597 722 5,875 48.6 27.8 53.4 0 0 81 0

5. 8,445 1,102 7,343 77.2 48.0 84.9 0 0 883 8

6. 7,567 1,059 6,508 104.6 49.8 127.4 0 0 59 7

7. 7,802 1,375 6,427 674.3 (1,175.2) 504.5 0 0 191 16

8. 5,341 1,156 4,185 102.6 43.7 163.7 0 0 19 11

9. 4,276 (31) 4,307 495.5 (4.3) 3,190.4 0 0 42 11

10. 3,020 18 3,002 2,253.7 54.5 2,972.3 0 0 41 42

11. 0 96 (96) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 41,228 7,669

Note:  Parts 2 and 4 are gross of all discounting, including tabular discounting.  Part 1 is gross of only nontabular discounting, which is reported in Columns 32 and 33 of Part 1.
The tabular discount, if any, is reported in the Notes to Financial Statements which will reconcile Part 1 with Parts 2 and 4.

45

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2005 OF THE HOW INSURANCE COMPANY, A RISK RETENTION GROUP, In
Receivership

SCHEDULE P - PART 2 - SUMMARY
INCURRED NET LOSSES AND DEFENSE AND COST CONTAINMENT EXPENSES REPORTED AT YEAR END

($000 OMITTED) DEVELOPMENT
Years in Which
Losses Were

Incurred

1

1996

2

1997

3

1998

4

1999

5

2000

6

2001

7

2002

8

2003

9

2004

10

2005

11

One Year

12

Two Year

1. Prior 71,397 85,946 79,978 68,727 90,265 72,525 54,530 61,502 56,371 51,777 (4,594) (9,725)

2. 1996 7,140 6,866 5,460 5,403 5,401 5,412 5,405 5,385 5,422 5,367 (55) (18)

3. 1997 XXX 3,677 3,467 3,272 3,628 3,642 3,671 3,637 3,653 3,642 (11) 5

4. 1998 XXX XXX 3,062 3,120 3,001 3,061 3,062 2,969 3,766 2,964 (802) (5)

5. 1999 XXX XXX XXX 3,154 4,251 3,741 3,758 3,946 3,156 3,923 767 (23)

6. 2000 XXX XXX XXX XXX 2,460 2,667 2,873 2,721 2,932 3,084 152 363

7. 2001 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 2,016 2,243 2,327 2,106 2,302 196 (25)

8. 2002 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 1,765 1,898 2,005 1,906 (99) 8

9. 2003 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 1,112 3,206 3,227 21 2,115

10. 2004 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 222 2,756 2,534 XXX

11. 2005 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX (96) XXX XXX

12. Totals (1,891) (7,305)

SCHEDULE P - PART 3 - SUMMARY
CUMULATIVE PAID NET LOSSES AND DEFENSE AND COST CONTAINMENT EXPENSES REPORTED AT YEAR END ($000

OMITTED)
11 12

Number of

Years in Which
Losses Were

Incurred

1

1996

2

1997

3

1998

4

1999

5

2000

6

2001

7

2002

8

2003

9

2004

10

2005

Number of
Claims

Closed With
Loss

Payment

Claims
Closed
Without

Loss
Payment

1. Prior 000 3,174 7,223 9,033 9,271 9,805 10,083 10,105 10,113 10,114 XXX XXX

2. 1996 2,165 4,592 5,180 5,273 5,271 5,387 5,386 5,376 5,351 5,354 XXX XXX